



235 Moore St., Suite 103, Hackensack NJ 07666 Tel:(201) 345-4647

TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK

PROJECT: 2022 ROADWAY RESURFACING PROGRAM
BID TABULATION

Date: March 7, 2023

				DLS Contracting		D&L Contracting		JA Alexander		Cifelli & Sons Inc.		AJM Construction Inc.		American Asphalt & Trucking		4 Clean Up Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari	
Item	Description	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$
1	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	51,000	\$ 4.50	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 252,450.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 443,700.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 349,350.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 191,250.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 286,110.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 247,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 408,000.00
2	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	8,000	\$ 90.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 672,000.00	\$ 73.40	\$ 587,200.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 792,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 87.48	\$ 699,840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 984,000.00
3	4" Hot Mixed Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TONS	1,050	\$ 90.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 116,550.00
4	Dense Graded-Aggregate, Base Course 6"	SY	3,500	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00
5	Road Excavation, Unclassified	CY	1,050	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 98,700.00
6	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	6,000	\$ 37.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 432,000.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	500	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 59,000.00
8	Saw cutting and Sealing Joints HMA Overlay	LF	5,100	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,500.00
9	N-ECO Curb Piece	UNITS	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 11,600.00
10	Bicycle Safe Gate	UNITS	35	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 15,015.00
11	Reset manhole using existing casting	UNITS	85	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,425.00
12	Reset Water Valve Boxes, Using Existing Casting	UNITS	60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00
13	ADA Detectable Warning Surface	SY	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 9,850.00
14	Traffic Marking Lines, 4" Thick	LF	7,500	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	Base Repair If and Where Directed	SY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,200.00
16	Reconstructed Inlet Type "B", Using Existing Casting Inlet If and Where Directed	UNITS	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 6,035.00
17	Galvanize Steel Tree Plate If and Where Directed	LF	50	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 74,500.00
18	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	750	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 90.29	\$ 67,717.50	\$ 103.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 87,750.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, Variable Thickness	SY	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 53,200.00
20	4" Thick Top soil, Fertilizing and seeding	SY	2,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,700.00
21	Leach Inlet Type 'B' with N-Eco Curb Piece and Bicycle Safe Gate If and Where Directed	UNITS	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,764.00	\$ 11,528.00
22	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	LF	575	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 66,125.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 83,375.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 83,375.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 119,025.00
23	Belgian Block Header If and Where Directed	LF	250	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,750.00
24	Inlet Type 'B' with N-Eco Curb Piece and Bicycle Safe Gate	UNITS	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 5,764.00	\$ 46,112.00
25	Remove and Reconstruct Full Depth PCC Pavement -12" Thick, If and Where Directed	SY	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 50,600.00
26	Speedhump, including Striping and Signage, If and Where Directed	LS	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 2,616.00
27	Paver Driveway	SY	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00
28	Construct Sanitary Sewer Manhole, If and Where Directed	UNITS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,153.00	\$ 8,153.00
29	Reconstruct Sanitary Sewer Manhole, If and Where Directed	UNITS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,887.00	\$ 4,887.00
30	Tree Removal (up to 36" Diameter) w/ stump, If and Where Directed	UNITS	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 8,388.00
31	Tree Removal (37"-60" Diameter) w/stump, If and Where Directed	UNITS	2	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 7,120.00
32	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$										

4B	Reset manhole using existing casting	UNITS	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00
5B	Reset Water Valve Boxes, Using Existing Casting	UNITS	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00
6B	Traffic Marking Lines, 4" Thick	LF	425	\$ 0.90	\$ 382.50	\$ 0.91	\$ 386.75	\$ 0.78	\$ 331.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 595.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 467.50	\$ 0.86	\$ 365.50	\$ 0.78	\$ 331.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 425.00
7B	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	SY	15	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 90.29	\$ 1,354.35	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,755.00
8B	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, Variable Thickness	SY	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,660.00
9B	4" Thick Top soil, Fertilizing and seeding	SY	20	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
Total Alternate Bid B					\$ 50,337.56		\$ 49,736.25		\$ 37,249.26		\$ 67,333.50		\$ 50,859.50		\$ 48,489.05		\$ 53,210.00		\$ 77,487.00
Alternate Bid C																			
Midwood Rd (Phelps Rd to Dead End)																			
1C	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	3,600	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 24,660.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,800.00
2C	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	550	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 73.40	\$ 40,370.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 87.48	\$ 48,114.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 67,650.00
3C	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	475	\$ 37.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 34,200.00
4C	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	65	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 5,118.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,670.00
5C	N-ECO Curb Piece	UNITS	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00
6C	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNITS	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 858.00
7C	Reset manhole using existing casting	UNITS	12	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,460.00
8C	Reset Water Valve Boxes, Using Existing Casting	UNITS	9	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 567.00
9C	ADA Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 788.00
10C	Traffic Marking Lines, 4" Thick	LF	350	\$ 0.90	\$ 315.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 318.50	\$ 0.78	\$ 273.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 490.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 385.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 301.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 273.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00
11C	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	SY	80	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 90.29	\$ 7,223.20	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 9,360.00
12C	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, Variable Thickness	SY	15	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1,995.00
13C	4" Thick Top soil, Fertilizing and seeding	SY	30	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00
14C	Tree Removal (up to 36" Diameter) w/ stump, If and Where Directed	UNITS	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 11,184.00
Total Alternate Bid C					\$ 112,505.21		\$ 114,305.50		\$ 102,912.26		\$ 169,421.00		\$ 105,282.00		\$ 114,000.50		\$ 107,709.00		\$ 166,962.00
Alternate Bid D																			
Sherman Ave (Pallsade Ave to Palmer Ave)																			
1D	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	2,650	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 13,117.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 19,212.50	\$ 6.85	\$ 18,152.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,937.50	\$ 3.96	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 12,852.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,200.00
2D	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	400	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 73.40	\$ 29,360.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 87.48	\$ 34,992.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 49,200.00
3D	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	375	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 27,000.00
4D	Reset manhole using existing casting	UNITS	5	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00
5D	Traffic Marking Lines, 4" Thick	LF	165	\$ 0.90	\$ 148.50	\$ 0.91	\$ 150.15	\$ 0.78	\$ 128.70	\$ 1.40	\$ 231.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 181.50	\$ 0.86	\$ 141.90	\$ 0.78	\$ 128.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00
6D	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	SY	130	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 90.29	\$ 11,737.70	\$ 103.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 15,210.00
7D	4" Thick Top soil, Fertilizing and seeding	SY	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
Total Alternate Bid D					\$ 73,148.55		\$ 74,997.65		\$ 67,676.75		\$ 103,488.50		\$ 74,109.00		\$ 72,371.10		\$ 78,026.20		\$ 114,150.00
Total Base Bid + A					\$ 1,808,601.67		\$ 1,925,829.10		\$ 1,741,628.32		\$ 2,134,771.00		\$ 1,935,057.00		\$ 1,915,796.95		\$ 1,882,891.80		\$ 3,053,243.00
Total Base Bid + A + B					\$ 1,858,939.23		\$ 1,975,565.35		\$ 1,778,877.58		\$ 2,202,104.50		\$ 1,985,916.50		\$ 1,964,286.00		\$ 1,936,101.80		\$ 3,130,730.00
Total Base Bid + A + B + C					\$ 1,971,444.44		\$ 2,089,870.85		\$ 1,881,789.84		\$ 2,371,525.50		\$ 2,091,198.50		\$ 2,078,286.50		\$ 2,043,810.80		\$ 3,297,692.00
Total Base Bid + A + B + C +D					\$ 2,044,592.99		\$ 2,164,868.50		\$ 1,949,466.59		\$ 2,475,014.00		\$ 2,165,307.50		\$ 2,150,657.60		\$ 2,121,837.00		\$ 3,411,842.00